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SPRINT DRIVING TESTS CONCOURS

No Driver Car cc S Year Score Score Score SCORE Pos

34 A.T.Pugh(Timothy JARRETT) FRAZER NASH/BMW 328 1971 1939 100.00 100.00 200.00 1

201 Katie FORREST ROLLS-ROYCE SILVER GHOST 7486 1912 100.00 100.00 200.00 1

287 Neil MANLEY JAGUAR E TYPE 3800 1962 100.00 100.00 200.00 1

83 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 92.07 100.00 192.07 4

301 Mrs Gillian MACLEAN ROLLS-ROYCE SILVER SHADOW 6700 1972 97.55 92.05 189.60 5

262 Miss Amelia WOODING MG MIDGET ROADSTER 1099 1966 100.00 87.50 187.50 6

290 Tyers(Max LINNINGTON) VOLKSWAGEN BEETLE 1500 1968 100.00 87.50 187.50 6

30 Richard GATLEY FRAZER NASH/BMW 319 TYPE 45 SALOON 1911 1935 83.73 100.00 183.73 8

85 Robin GALE RILEY SPECIAL 1479 1934 98.63 84.62 183.25 9

232 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/55  SPORTS 1911 1937 80.24 100.00 180.24 10

125 Hans VAN WORTEL RILEY SPECIAL 1496 S 1929/36 89.65 90.00 179.65 11

264 Neil MANLEY MG MIDGET 1098 1963 87.18 92.05 179.23 12

42 Neil THORP HUDSON SPIKINS SPECIAL 4168 S 1935 92.62 85.16 177.78 13

280 Richard CRAWFORD PORSCHE 911 S 2400 1972 78.53 94.32 172.85 14

32 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO 6C 1750 1750 S 1930 86.80 82.50 169.30 15

286 Peter BAVERSTOCK MGB ROADSTER 2000 1970 80.12 87.50 167.62 16

7 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN SUPER SPORTS 990 1932 89.40 78.20 167.60 17

263 Ian MANLEY MG MIDGET 1098 1966 73.12 94.32 167.44 18

82 Christopher EDMONDSON MG C TYPE 847 S 1932 83.45 73.54 81.11 164.56 19

219 Nick JUBERT LAGONDA M45 4500 1934 63.16 99.42 162.58 20

124 Mrs Annette VAN WORTEL LAGONDA RAPIER 1460 1934 72.23 90.00 162.23 21

160 Marc HANSON MG YB SALOON 1250 1952 72.24 89.93 162.17 22

217 David BRACEY LAGONDA LG 45 4500 1936 60.70 100.00 160.70 23

212 Michael DRAKEFORD LAGONDA M45 T7 4314 1933 65.82 93.02 158.84 24

52 John DENNIS BERLIET CURTISS 8240 1907/16 100.00 55.96 155.96 25

288 Samuel CRAWFORD FERRARI 308 3000 1978 67.31 87.50 154.81 26

714 Miss B.L.Candlin(Benjamin CANDLIN) AUSTIN SEVEN ARROW SPORTS 747 1932 72.22 80.23 152.45 27

285 Roger HEARD JAGUAR D TYPE 4200 1957 82.99 67.05 150.04 28

242 Trevor SEYMOUR MORGAN 3 WHEELER 1100 1933 51.26 94.44 145.70 29

214 Miss Bethany CANDLIN AUSTIN SEVEN ARROW SPORTS 747 1932 64.60 80.23 144.83 30

210 Roy CALLOW LAGONDA M35R 3500 1935 43.64 97.67 141.31 31

Calculating 12/12 Aggregate Scores

 

To be eligible for the competition, a car/driver combination must enter and score a result in two disciplines of the three available. Each of the three available competitions will receive awards as appropriate and as explained in the regulations for each event. Other than Class divisions in each competition, no weighting will be applied to take account of performance variations - 

this is because: 

    

a. Sprint times will be comparatively close (i.e. no competitor is likely to score less than 50% - a score that would represent a time exactly twice that of the fastest in class.

b. Concours scores are 80% objective against a fixed marking guide with just 20% available as a subjective score subjective so, again, it is unlikely that any competitor will score less than 50% in total. 

c. Driving Test scores historically at this event have rarely been below 50% of the Best in Class. More than half score 75% or more.

 

Therefore, in each competition, we can expect the scores for each competitor in each class in each discipline to be between 100% and 75%. Scores from each discipline are carried forward to a separate 12/12 scoreboard as a percentage score within their competition class whereby the best performance in each class in each event will score 100% and all other scores will be 

diminished on a simple percentage basis. Each qualifying competitor has two percentage scores taken forward into the Overall 12/12 Competition, i.e a maximum total of 200. Ranking is now no longer in class such that 12/12 awards will be presented against the overall score achieved in the two disciplines attempted.  

DOUBLE TWELVE OVERALL

COMBINED RESULTS

THE BROOKLANDS DOUBLE TWELVE MOTORSPORT FESTIVAL 2018
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EntryId- ClassHeadNo Name Car CC Type Year Time Award

Overall Awards

128 Terry CRABB ERA  R12C 1486 Std 1937 42.61 Fastest Time of  Day

136 Bo WILLIAMS BUGATTI  TYPE 35B 2300 Mod 1926/27 46.11 Fastest Vintage

85 Robin GALE RILEY  SPECIAL 1479 Spl 1934 48.87 Fastest Young Driver

Class  2         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 751 - 1100cc unsupercharged, and up to 750cc supercharged

Class  1         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged

9 Simon EDWARDS MORGAN  AERO SUPERSPORT 1089 Mod 1930 50.18®
1st Overall

1st Modified Vintage

8 Jeremy FLANN AUSTIN  7 SUPERSPORTS 747 Mod 1928 52.67 2nd Overall

7 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 990 Mod 1932 56.13 2nd Handicap

1 Mrs Dianne WEEKS RILEY  ULSTER IMP 1087 Std 1934 69.43 1st Handicap

Class  3         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged, and up to 1100cc supercharged

22 Simon BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 48.59
1st Overall

1st Modified Vintage

20 John DEVEUVE RILEY  2 SEATER 1496 Mod 1935 51.40 2nd Overall

21 David KNIGHT FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Std 1928 51.76 1st Standard Vintage

16 Colin POYNTER LEA-FRANCIS  ULSTER OPEN 4STR 1496 Mod 1928 53.92 1st Handicap

12 Mrs Rachael HOLDSWORTH MG  PB 939 Mod 1936 57.77 2nd Handicap

Class  4         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 1501 - 2000cc unsupercharged, and up to 1500cc supercharged

Class  5         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 2001 - 3000cc unsupercharged, and up to 2000cc supercharged

34 Timothy JARRETT FRAZER NASH/BMW  328 1971 Mod 1939 48.41 1st Overall

31 Mrs Marina PEMBERTON-WHITELEYTALBOT  95/105 2969 Mod 1935 53.73 1st Handicap

32 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1750 Std 1930 55.77 1st Standard Vintage

Class  6         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged, and over 2000cc supercharged

41 Ross KEELING DELAHAYE  135MS 3557 Std 1936 47.58 1st Overall

42 Neil THORP HUDSON  SPIKINS SPECIAL 4168 Std 1935 51.37 1st Handicap

40 Ian CHEESE VAUXHALL  30-98 E-TYPE VELOX 4500 Mod 1921 67.39 1st Modified Vintage

Class  7         Edwardians

52 John DENNIS BERLIET  CURTISS 8240 Spl 1907/16 60.85 1st Overall

50 Jack BOND VAUXHALL  A/D TYPE 3996 Mod 1914/18 62.99 1st Handicap

Brooklands Sprint Awards

 16 June 2018
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Brooklands Sprint Awards

 16 June 2018

Class  8         Special Sports-Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged, and up to 750cc supercharged

72 Kevin MORTON RILEY  9 SPECIAL 1089 Spl 1931 52.35 1st Overall

68 Terry MCGRATH AMILCAR  CGSs 1100 Spl 1928 54.72
2nd Overall

1st Vintage

70 Graham BECKETT AUSTIN  7 SIMPLICITY 747 Spl 1930 54.84 2nd Vintage

64 Richard WALKER AUSTIN  7 747 Spl 1934 58.38 2nd Handicap

761 Mrs Emma CARTER RILEY  NINE 1098 Spl 1930 66.02 1st Handicap

Class  9         Special Sports-Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged, and up to 1100cc supercharged

784 Peter HOPKINSON RILEY  SPECIAL 1500 Spl 1935 48.20 1st Overall

85 Robin GALE RILEY  SPECIAL 1479 Spl 1934 48.87
Fastest Young Driver

2nd Overall

84  Tim HOPKINSON RILEY  SPECIAL 1500 Spl 1935 49.33 2nd Handicap

80 Steve MCEVOY MG  F TYPE MAGNA F1 1300 Spl 1932 59.32 1st Handicap

Class 10         Special Sports-Cars 1501 - 3000cc unsupercharged, and up to 2250cc supercharged

106 David LEWIS ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE 2148 Spl 1930 48.72
1st Overall

1st Vintage

98 Dudley STERRY HRS  SPORTS 1496 Spl 1937/39 48.73 2nd Overall

93 Ron TURNER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 Spl 1934 51.63 1st Handicap

793 Simon EAMES WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 Spl 1934 58.19 2nd Handicap

Class 11         Special Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged, and over 2250cc supercharged

105 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD  PIGLET 3291 Spl 1929 47.03
1st Overall

1st Vintage

104 Justin HART RILEY  BIG FOUR SPECIAL 2500 Spl 1938 47.15 2nd Overall

107 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY  3/4 1/2 LITRE 4398 Spl 1927 47.49 2nd Handicap

100 Hugh MCGAREL-GROVES DELAGE  DM SPORT 3200 Spl 1927 56.03 1st Handicap
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Brooklands Sprint Awards

 16 June 2018

Class 13         Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc

115 Gary CLARE GRANNIE  . 1100 Spl 1928 47.48
1st Overall

1st Vintage

114 Stuart ROPER-MARSHALL AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1934 49.78 2nd Overall

111 Colin ROGERS ADRO  SPECIAL 980 Spl 1938 55.73 1st Handicap

Class 14         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101 - 1500cc

128 Terry CRABB ERA  R12C 1486 Std 1937 42.61
Fastest Time of  Day

1st Overall

126 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1229 Mod 1929 46.22
2nd Overall

1st Vintage

121 Colin SHAW ASTON MARTIN  RAZOR BLADE 1486 Std 1923 60.12 1st Handicap

120 Mrs Amber MCHAMISH BUGATTI  T37 1500 Std 1926 60.63 2nd Handicap

Class 15         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501 - 3000cc

137 Tony SEBER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 Spl 1934 45.52 1st Overall

140 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  TYPE 51 2300 Mod 1932 45.74 2nd Overall

136 Bo WILLIAMS BUGATTI  TYPE 35B 2300 Mod 1926/27 46.11
Fastest Vintage

1st Vintage

132 Geoffrey IRONSIDE FORD  T RAJO 2900 Spl 1926 56.05 1st Handicap

730 Christopher RHYS-JONES LAGONDA  RAPIER SPECIAL 1991 Spl 1934 56.60 2nd Handicap

Class 16         Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc

750 Maurice GLEESON NAPIER  TYPE 75 6200 Spl 1920 60.75
1st Overall

1st Vintage

150 Mike MILES NAPIER  TYPE 75 6200 Spl 1920 62.57 1st Handicap

Marshals Draw Winners kindly sponsored by Longstone Tyres

1st Prize Anne Beckett

2nd Prize Gordon Stemp

3rd Prize Allan Robinson
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Pract 1 Run 1 Run 2

EvClasNo Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Class  2         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 751 - 1100cc unsupercharged, and up to 750cc supercharged

Class  1         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged
2 9 Simon EDWARDS MORGAN  AERO SUPERSPORT 1089 1930 52.29 50.61 50.18 50.18®  1stOv 1stModV

2 8 Jeremy FLANN AUSTIN  7 SUPERSPORTS 747 1928 54.20 52.67 53.07 52.67  2ndOv 
2 7 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 990 1932 55.69 56.13 57.32 56.13  2ndHc 
2 6 Andrew MESSENT MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1096 1927 56.36 56.70 57.60 56.70   
1 4 Peter HOWAT AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1931 61.71 60.18 60.09 60.09   
1 5 Joe TISDALL AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 61.06 60.14 60.54 60.14   
2 3 Dr Dick PATTEN FIAT  508S BALILLA 995 1935 63.16 63.44 63.57 63.44   
2 1 Mrs Dianne WEEKS RILEY  ULSTER IMP 1087 1934 72.52 70.97 69.43 69.43  1stHc 

Class  3         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged, and up to 1100cc supercharged
3 22 Simon BLAKENEY-

EDWARDS

FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 50.37 50.28 48.59 48.59  1stOv 1stModV

3 20 John DEVEUVE RILEY  2 SEATER 1496 1935 51.72 51.40 51.69 51.40  2ndOv 
3 21 David KNIGHT FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1928 53.16 51.78 51.76 51.76   1stStdV

3 16 Colin POYNTER LEA-FRANCIS  ULSTER OPEN 

4STR

1496 1928 55.76 54.43 53.92 53.92  1stHc 

3 19 Christopher SCOTT 

MACKIRDY

ASTON MARTIN  LE MANS 1495 1933 55.66 54.65 55.10 54.65   

3 18 Miss Annabel JONES FRAZER NASH  BOULOGNE 

VITESSE

1496 1926/29 56.34 56.07 55.99 55.99   

3 14 Jonathan GREEN HRG  1.5 LITRE 1496 1937 63.17 58.12 57.74 57.74   
3 12 Mrs Rachael 

HOLDSWORTH

MG  PB 939 1936 62.84 58.31 57.77 57.77  2ndHc 

3 15 Timothy SHARP MG  PB 939 1936 59.91 58.32 59.94 58.32   
3 11 Barry BAXTER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1271 1932 69.17 65.07 68.42 65.07   

3 17 Geoffrey ENOCH MG  J 2 SEATER 850 1932 83.55 69.75 71.16 69.75   
3 10 Bob TOWELL LEA-FRANCIS  12/40 P TYPE 1496 1930 77.67 85.64 81.68 81.68   

Class  4         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 1501 - 2000cc unsupercharged, and up to 1500cc supercharged

Class  5         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 2001 - 3000cc unsupercharged, and up to 2000cc supercharged
4 34 Timothy JARRETT FRAZER NASH/BMW  328 1971 1939 50.64 49.85 48.41 48.41  1stOv 
5 31 Mrs Marina PEMBERTON-

WHITELEY

TALBOT  95/105 2969 1935 58.94 56.74 53.73 53.73  1stHc 

5 32 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1750 1930 57.34 55.87 55.77 55.77   1stStdV
4 30 Richard GATLEY FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 TYPE 

45 SALOON

1911 1935 60.41 58.66 57.82 57.82   

5 33 John WARDEN DELAGE  D6 COURSE 2988 1937 None N/S  

Class  6         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged, and over 2000cc supercharged
6 41 Ross KEELING DELAHAYE  135MS 3557 1936 48.49 47.58 48.09 47.58  1stOv 
6 43 John GUYATT TALBOT LAGO  T150C 4000 1939 48.67 49.02 48.72 48.72   
6 42 Neil THORP HUDSON  SPIKINS SPECIAL 4168 1935 53.34 51.68 51.37 51.37  1stHc 
6 40 Ian CHEESE VAUXHALL  30-98 E-TYPE 

VELOX

4500 1921 66.93 67.44 67.39 67.39   1stModV

Class  7         Edwardians
7 52 John DENNIS BERLIET  CURTISS 8240 1907/16 62.06 60.85 60.85 60.85  1stOv 
7 51  David JONES TALBOT  12 HP 2414 1912 65.52 61.47 62.07 61.47   
7 50 Jack BOND VAUXHALL  A/D TYPE 3996 1914/18 76.84 68.28 62.99 62.99  1stHc 

Best Award
Brooklands Sprint Results

 16 June 2018
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Pract 1 Run 1 Run 2

EvClasNo Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Best Award
Brooklands Sprint Results

 16 June 2018

Class  8         Special Sports-Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged, and up to 750cc supercharged
8 72 Kevin MORTON RILEY  9 SPECIAL 1089 1931 52.39 53.40 52.35 52.35  1stOv 
8 68 Terry MCGRATH AMILCAR  CGSs 1100 1928 56.05 55.00 54.72 54.72  2ndOv 1stV
8 70 Graham BECKETT AUSTIN  7 SIMPLICITY 747 1930 59.09 55.28 54.84 54.84   2ndV
8 71 David FURNELL AUSTIN  7 THE TOY 750 1930 55.94 54.85 56.34 54.85   
8 67  Clive BERGMAN AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1933 58.18 57.92 56.43 56.43   
8 64 Richard WALKER AUSTIN  7 747 1934 61.82 59.40 58.38 58.38  2ndHc 
8 768 Ian PATTON AMILCAR  CGSs 1100 1928 61.39 58.56 58.79 58.56   
8 771 Mrs Claire FURNELL-

WILLIAMS

AUSTIN  7 THE TOY 750 1930 62.23 60.42 60.33 60.33   

8 762 David HUGHES RILEY  NINE 1089 1930 63.18 60.49 62.17 60.49   
8 61 Tim COOPER RILEY  NINE 1098 1930 63.40 63.93 63.45 63.45   
8 761 Mrs Emma CARTER RILEY  NINE 1098 1930 75.52 67.01 66.02 66.02  1stHc 
8 66 John GALLIE AUSTIN  7 BLACKBURNE 1094 1930 68.75 66.56 66.75 66.56   
8 63 Andrew LUCENA MG  M TYPE 847 1932 69.28 67.28 66.63 66.63   
8 62 Stephen HUGHES RILEY  NINE 1089 1930 74.41 68.05 67.47 67.47   
8 73 Nicholas WHITMORE AUSTIN  7 747 1932 79.70 70.25 70.09 70.09   

Class  9         Special Sports-Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged, and up to 1100cc supercharged
9 784 Peter HOPKINSON RILEY  SPECIAL 1500 1935 50.04 49.10 48.20 48.20  1stOv 
9 85 Robin GALE RILEY  SPECIAL 1479 1934 49.75 48.87 49.07 48.87 FTDyng 2ndOv 
9 86 James WHITMORE RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1500 1936 50.75 50.98 49.23 49.23   
9 84  Tim HOPKINSON RILEY  SPECIAL 1500 1935 49.00 56.11 49.33 49.33  2ndHc 
9 83 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 55.73 52.35 53.24 52.35   

9 82 Christopher 

EDMONDSON

MG  C TYPE 847 1932 59.40 58.75 57.76 57.76   

9 81 Simon BOWYER LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 1500 1928 59.33 57.88 58.10 57.88   
9 80 Steve MCEVOY MG  F TYPE MAGNA F1 1300 1932 59.77 59.47 59.32 59.32  1stHc 

Class 10         Special Sports-Cars 1501 - 3000cc unsupercharged, and up to 2250cc supercharged
10 106 David LEWIS ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE 2148 1930 52.70 48.85 48.72 48.72  1stOv 1stV
10 98 Dudley STERRY HRS  SPORTS 1496 1937/39 50.62 49.05 48.73 48.73  2ndOv 
10 99 Ian BINGHAM FRAZER NASH  GEOGHEGAN 

SPECIAL

1991 1928 52.54 50.77 50.01 50.01   

10 93 Ron TURNER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1934 54.35 51.63 52.28 51.63  1stHc 

10 96 Simon SKELDING AC  16/80 SPECIAL 1911 1936 54.24 51.79 52.15 51.79   
10 795 Mrs Jane CORNER TALBOT  65 SPECIAL 1665 1933/37 61.11 57.43 58.34 57.43   
10 793 Simon EAMES WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1934 63.18 58.27 58.19 58.19  2ndHc 

10 95 Trevor CORNER TALBOT  65 SPECIAL 1665 1933/37 60.84 60.59 59.50 59.50   
10 791 Mark PURNELL MORRIS  COWLEY SPORTS 1998 1929 71.07 69.11 67.36 67.36   
10 91 Ben PURNELL MORRIS  COWLEY SPORTS 1998 1929 80.26 74.34 71.23 71.23   

Class 11         Special Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged, and over 2250cc supercharged
11 105 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD  PIGLET 3291 1929 47.05 47.03 47.12 47.03  1stOv 1stV
11 104 Justin HART RILEY  BIG FOUR SPECIAL 2500 1938 47.82 48.39 47.15 47.15  2ndOv 
11 107 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY  3/4 1/2 LITRE 4398 1927 48.53 47.49 48.60 47.49  2ndHc 
11 704 Bob BURRELL RILEY  BIG FOUR SPECIAL 2500 1938 52.31 50.20 49.58 49.58   
11 102 Trevor HIRST ALVIS  FIREFLY SPECIAL 3571 1933 54.95 53.87 52.84 52.84   
11 100 Hugh MCGAREL-GROVES DELAGE  DM SPORT 3200 1927 56.76 56.09 56.03 56.03  1stHc 

Class 13         Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
13 115 Gary CLARE GRANNIE  . 1100 1928 48.16 47.48 47.86 47.48  1stOv 1stV
13 114 Stuart ROPER-MARSHALL AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 51.41 63.52 49.78 49.78  2ndOv 

13 713 David HUBBLE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 63.37 54.14 52.52 52.52   

13 111 Colin ROGERS ADRO  SPECIAL 980 1938 59.28 56.07 55.73 55.73  1stHc 
13 113 Peter ASPIN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 64.10 57.35 55.74 55.74   

13 112 Charles SOMERS AUSTIN  ULSTER REPLICA 747 1931 61.67 60.20 58.81 58.81   
13 712 Miss Hanneke MALJAARS AUSTIN  ULSTER REPLICA 747 1931 77.78 71.63 70.95 70.95   
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Pract 1 Run 1 Run 2

EvClasNo Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Best Award
Brooklands Sprint Results

 16 June 2018

Class 14         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101 - 1500cc
14 128 Terry CRABB ERA  R12C 1486 1937 43.13 43.16 42.61 42.61  FTD 1stOv 
14 126 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1229 1929 49.18 47.28 46.22 46.22  2ndOv 1stV
14 125 Hans VAN WORTEL RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1929/36 48.45 48.28 47.53 47.53   
14 127 Terence WATSON RILEY  ROWSON 1498 1933 49.76 48.49 49.15 48.49   
14 123 Andrew CROYSDILL RILEY  12/4 1496 1936 56.63 54.95 54.95 54.95   
14 122  James CHEYNE HALFORD  SPECIAL 1500 1923/25 57.60 59.93 55.91 55.91   
14 124 Mrs Annette VAN 

WORTEL

LAGONDA  RAPIER 1460 1934 60.73 58.99 59.02 58.99   

14 121 Colin SHAW ASTON MARTIN  RAZOR 

BLADE

1486 1923 62.08 63.79 60.12 60.12  1stHc 

14 120 Mrs Amber MCHAMISH BUGATTI  T37 1500 1926 63.53 62.00 60.63 60.63  2ndHc 
14 129 Robert COBDEN RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 1937 43.63 None N/S  

Class 15         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501 - 3000cc
15 137 Tony SEBER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1934 46.93 46.35 45.52 45.52  1stOv 

15 140 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  TYPE 51 2300 1932 45.80 45.74 45.74 45.74  2ndOv 
15 136 Bo WILLIAMS BUGATTI  TYPE 35B 2300 1926/27 47.28 46.11 48.04 46.11 FTD.V  1stV
15 141 John POTTS ALTA  NORRIS SPECIAL 2000 1939 52.79 55.69 51.03 51.03   
15 138 John SEBER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1935 51.57 52.53 51.17 51.17   

15 738 Christopher BROAD WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1935 57.65 55.21 54.02 54.02   

15 132 Geoffrey IRONSIDE FORD  T RAJO 2900 1926 55.29 56.05 56.11 56.05  1stHc 
15 730 Christopher RHYS-JONES LAGONDA  RAPIER SPECIAL 1991 1934 58.41 56.60 56.95 56.60  2ndHc 

15 131 Bob DREWITT SWIFT  ANZANI SPECIAL 2000 1922 62.84 62.20 63.12 62.20   
15 130 Ralph WIENRICH LAGONDA  RAPIER SPECIAL 1991 1934 62.43 62.46 63.03 62.46   

15 133 Alastair HUNT GN  SHELSLEY SPECIAL GLO 1773 1922 None N/S  

15 737 Rodney SEBER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1934 None N/S  

Class 16         Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
16 750 Maurice GLEESON NAPIER  TYPE 75 6200 1920 62.55 61.26 60.75 60.75  1stOv 1stV
16 150 Mike MILES NAPIER  TYPE 75 6200 1920 64.79 64.90 62.57 62.57  1stHc 
16 151 Julian GRIMWADE FRAZER NASH  SINGLE SEAT 3571 1934 43.35 None N/S  

Class 17         Invited 1950s Sport Cars

Class 18         Other Invited Cars
17 163 Nigel WEBB JAGUAR  XK 120 3442 1950 49.24 46.57 47.62 46.57   
18 161 David CRANAGE LOTUS  MK VI 1172 1954 55.01 50.51 50.81 50.51   
18 162 Alan HARRISON COOPER  T56 1099 1960 52.94 51.34 50.56 50.56   
17 160 Marc HANSON MG  YB SALOON 1250 1952 66.36 65.50 64.47 64.47   
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TOTAL

A 217 David BRACEY LAGONDA LG 45 4500 1936 18 18 17 18 15 86.00

A 219 Nick JUBERT LAGONDA M45 4500 1934 17.5 18 17 17.5 15.5 85.50

A 210 Roy CALLOW LAGONDA M35R 3500 1935 16 17 19 17 15 84.00

A 212 Michael DRAKEFORD LAGONDA M45 T7 4314 1933 14 16 17 17 16 80.00

A 502 Peter RATCLIFF BENTLEY 4250 1939 13 13 16 18 14 74.00

A 214 Miss Bethany CANDLIN AUSTIN SEVEN ARROW SPORTS 747 1932 14 15 13 13 14 69.00

A 714 Benjamin CANDLIN AUSTIN SEVEN ARROW SPORTS 747 1932 14 15 13 13 14 69.00

B 451 Ian BARCLAY ASTON MARTIN DB4 3670 1963 19 19 18 19 14 89.00

B 295 Trevor WOODING JAGUAR XK 120 3442 1950 17 18 18 17 15 85.00

B 500 Frank THAXTON LOTUS ELITE SII TYPE 14 1216 1962 16 16 15 17 15 79.00

B 501 Ray ARMES SAAB 96 DE-LUXE 841 1961 17 15 17 17 11 77.00

C 201 Katie FORREST ROLLS-ROYCE SILVER GHOST 7486 1912 17 18 18 16 12 81.00

D 430 William PEMBROKE INVICTA S-TYPE 4467 1932 17 17 18 18 20 90.00

E 232 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/55  SPORTS 1911 1937 18 18 19 17 18 90.00

E 124 Mrs Annette VAN WORTEL LAGONDA RAPIER 1460 1934 15 17 18 16 15 81.00

E 125 Hans VAN WORTEL RILEY SPECIAL 1496 S 1929/36 15 17 18 16 15 81.00

E 151 Julian GRIMWADE FRAZER NASH SINGLE SEAT 3571 1934 14 15 16 16 17 78.00

F 34 Timothy JARRETT FRAZER NASH/BMW 328 1971 1939 19 18 18 18 17 90.00

F 242 Trevor SEYMOUR MORGAN 3 WHEELER 1100 1933 18 17 18 17 15 85.00

F 82 Christopher EDMONDSON MG C TYPE 847 1932 15 16 15 15 12 73.00

G 287 Neil MANLEY JAGUAR E TYPE 3800 1962 19 17 19 17 16 88.00

G 263 Ian MANLEY MG MIDGET 1098 1966 17 18 18 18 12 83.00

G 280 Richard CRAWFORD PORSCHE 911 S 2400 1972 18 18 18 17 12 83.00

G 264 Gus MANLEY-CLARKE MG MIDGET 1098 1963 18 18 15 18 12 81.00

G 301 Mrs Gillian MACLEAN ROLLS-ROYCE SILVER SHADOW 6700 1972 18 16 16 18 13 81.00

G 262 Miss Amelia WOODING MG MIDGET ROADSTER 1099 1966 16 15 13 18 15 77.00

G 286 Peter BAVERSTOCK MGB ROADSTER 2000 1970 16 16 16 15 14 77.00

G 288 Samuel CRAWFORD FERRARI 308 3000 1978 17 17 16 17 10 77.00

G 290 Max LINNINGTON VOLKSWAGEN BEETLE 1500 1968 17 17 18 15 10 77.00

G 450 Donald HALL PORSCHE 912 1600 1966 15 14 16 13 13 71.00

G 285 Roger HEARD JAGUAR D TYPE 4200 1957 17 13 10 12 7 59.00

G 296 Gerry ACHER ASTON MARTIN NEW INTERNATIONAL 1471 1932 0.00

Brooklands Double Twelve Concours Scores

16/17 June 2018

CLASS F: 'Spirit of Brooklands' - Pre-war (Cars of the Brooklands Era without specific Brooklands history)

CLASS G: 'Spirit of Brooklands' - Post-war (Cars that might have raced at Brooklands: 1945-1975)

Objective

CLASS A: The 'Grand Tour' Pre-war (Touring Cars from 1918-1939)

CLASS B: The 'Grand Tour' Post-war (Touring Cars from 1945-1965)

CLASS C: The Great War Remembered (Veteran & Edwardian Cars to 1918)

CLASS D: Historic Brooklands Vintage Cars (with actual Brooklands Competition history)

CLASS E: Historic Brooklands Post-Vintage Thoroughbred Cars (with actual Brooklands Competition history)
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- ClassHeadNo Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class  1         Veteran & Edwardian Cars
201 Katie FORREST ROLLS-ROYCE  SILVER GHOST 7486 1912 352.3 1st Class

Class  2         Pre-war Touring Cars
794 Harry HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 1500 1929 266 1st Class

294 Paul HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 1500 1929 272.7 1st Class

30 Richard GATLEY FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 TYPE 45 SALOON 1911 1935 311.8 2nd Class

213 Jack BOND MORRIS  COWLEY 2 STR 1550 1926 376.9 2nd Class

211 Allan WINN BENTLEY  3 LITRE TOURER 2996 1929 388.1 3rd Class

Class  3         Pre-war Sports Cars
83 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 263.5 1st Class

231 Jon FLEMING AUSTIN  ULSTER TRIALS 750 1928 281.3 2nd Class

230 Adrian DUCKER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 296.8 2nd Class

233 Julian GRUNDY FRAZER NASH  COLMORE 1479 1934 306.6 3rd Class

42 Neil THORP HUDSON  SPIKINS SPECIAL 4168 1935 309.6 3rd Class

85 Robin GALE RILEY  SPECIAL 1479 1934 314 3rd Class

Class  4         Pre-war Cyclecars & Oddities
250 Frazer SLOAN TROJAN  UTILITY 1527 1925 405.3 1st Class

Class  5         Post-war Short Wheelbase Sports Cars (Under 7ft )
262 Miss Amelia WOODING MG  MIDGET ROADSTER 1099 1966 271.9 1st Class

265 Julian BARKER TRIUMPH  SPITFIRE 1500 1979 293.4 3rd Class

260 Geoff DAVIDSON TRIUMPH  SPITFIRE IV 1296 1974 296.7 3rd Class

Class  7         Post-war Mid-length Wheelbase Sport Cars (7ft to 8ft)
287 Neil MANLEY JAGUAR  E TYPE 3800 1962 277.6 1st Class

289 Graham FREETH CATERHAM  7 2000 1987 281.8 2nd Class

282 Christopher MANLEY TRIUMPH  TR6 2498 1974 286.9 3rd Class

Class  8         Post-war Mid-length Wheelbase Saloons (7ft 6 to 8ft 6ins)
290 Max LINNINGTON VOLKSWAGEN  BEETLE 1500 1968 268.4 1st Class

160 Marc HANSON MG  YB SALOON 1250 1952 297.5 2nd Class

Class 10         Post-war Long Wheelbase Saloons (over 8ft 6in)
700 Struan ARMSTRONG-WILSON ROVER  100 2625 1962 358 1st Class

Brooklands Double Twelve     Awards

 Sunday, June 17, 2018

26-06-18  9:48 AM Page 2 of 6



EvClasNo Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    

Class  1         Veteran & Edwardian Cars
Best score in class 1 21 73 66 88 21 43 47 66

1 201 Katie FORREST ROLLS-ROYCE  SILVER GHOST 27 73 b@ 66 @ 88 @ 26 43 @ 47 @ 66 @ 85 352.3 1st

1 52 John DENNIS BERLIET  CURTISS 21 @ 133 w 126 w 148 w 21 @ 103 w 107 m 126 m 157 629 0
1 200 Julian GREBBY AMERICAN  LA FRANCE 37 133 w 126 w 148 w 37 103 w 95 g 108 79 709 0

Class  2         Pre-war Touring Cars
Best score in class 2 19 41 42 60 18 29 38 39

2 794 Harry HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 27 43 51 60 @ 23 29 @ 38 @ 40 45 266 1st
2 294 Paul HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 30 47 42 @ 64 26 30 39 41 46 272.7 1st
2 30 Richard GATLEY FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 TYPE 45 

SALOON
19 @ 41 @ 53 89 g 18 @ 38 46 g 44 35 311.8 2nd

2 213 Jack BOND MORRIS  COWLEY 2 STR 24 53 g 63 g 64 63 30 50 g 39 @ 10 376.9 2nd
2 211 Allan WINN BENTLEY  3 LITRE TOURER 26 62 58 101 25 49 45 53 31 388.1 3rd
2 215 Dick SLAUGHTER LAGONDA  2 LITRE HC 24 52 54 82 22 89 w 44 51 21 397.4 0
2 7 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 23 101 w 54 68 20 31 39 63 0 398.9 0
2 714 Benjamin CANDLIN AUSTIN  SEVEN ARROW SPORTS 38 70 g 69 71 43 39 47 56 0 432.4 0

2 212 Michael DRAKEFORD LAGONDA  M45 T7 28 81 80 120 27 46 66 g 72 49 470.8 0
2 214 Miss Bethany CANDLIN AUSTIN  SEVEN ARROW SPORTS 43 62 70 120 w 42 39 50 54 0 479.3 0

2 219 Nick JUBERT LAGONDA  M45 24 54 102 w 78 23 89 w 54 g 99 w 39 483.6 0
2 218 Geoffrey RUTTER LANCHESTER  21 TOURER 36 79 g 83 g 103 34 89 w 53 62 54 485.6 0
2 223 DD12 2018 DT 

BROOKLANDS 1

BENTLEY  4.5 LITRE 41 86 81 78 35 89 w 62 58 40 490.7 0

2 217 David BRACEY LAGONDA  LG 45 26 84 b 78 120 23 89 m 98 m 99 m 108 509.1 0
2 216 Michael RITCHIE BENTLEY  SP6 25 101 w 102 w 120 w 26 57 50 88 g 43 526.4 0
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2 210 Roy CALLOW LAGONDA  M35R 69 101 w 102 w 120 w 78 m 89 m 98 m 99 m 57 699.8 0

Class  3         Pre-war Sports Cars
Best score in class 3 17 38 44 48 17 24 33 34

3 83 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 20 38 @ 44 @ 54 17 24 @ 33 @ 34 @ 0 263.5 1st
3 231 Jon FLEMING AUSTIN  ULSTER TRIALS 20 43 47 53 20 26 36 37 0 281.3 2nd
3 230 Adrian DUCKER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 23 44 49 59 26 26 37 42 8 296.8 2nd
3 233 Julian GRUNDY FRAZER NASH  COLMORE 24 47 55 61 24 31 40 48 23 306.6 3rd
3 42 Neil THORP HUDSON  SPIKINS SPECIAL 19 45 59 69 b 17 42 b 37 38 15 309.6 3rd
3 85 Robin GALE RILEY  SPECIAL 17 @ 39 104 w 48 @ 17 @ 24 34 39 8 314 3rd
3 32 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 25 42 104 w 56 20 27 35 37 24 321.7 0
3 232 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  

SPORTS
24 46 53 62 24 29 40 59 8 328.8 0

3 236 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 24 45 104 w 56 25 29 37 37 7 349.8 0
3 240 Andrew LUCENA WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 32 60 g 69 62 29 30 38 54 g 17 356.8 0
3 82 Christopher EDMONDSON MG  C TYPE 25 56 g 71 g 70 21 32 42 43 0 359.4 0

3 235 Colin LEE MG  J1 31 44 52 69 25 32 39 94 m 8 377.8 0
3 238 Dr. Sarah POYNTER LEA-FRANCIS  ULSTER OPEN 4STR 23 59 72 g 80 22 40 48 57 20 380.6 0

3 242 Trevor SEYMOUR MORGAN  3 WHEELER 35 98 w 104 w 81 25 84 w 56 47 13 517.1 0
3 239 Chris CONNOR RILEY  FALCON 34 98 w 75 g 108 w 77 m 84 m 93 m 94 m 33 629.4 0

Class  4         Pre-war Cyclecars & Oddities
Best score in class 4 56 83 74 74 55 40 52 54

4 250 Frazer SLOAN TROJAN  UTILITY 56 @ 83 gx

@
74 @ 74 @ 55 @ 40 @ 52 @ 54 @ 83 405.3 1st
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Class  5         Post-war Short Wheelbase Sports Cars (Under 7ft )
Best score in class 5 20 40 44 51 19 25 34 37

5 262 Miss Amelia WOODING MG  MIDGET ROADSTER 20 @ 40 @ 45 @ 53 20 25 @ 34 @ 37 @ 0 271.9 1st
5 265 Julian BARKER TRIUMPH  SPITFIRE 20 48 55 g 57 19 @ 29 34 40 8 293.4 3rd
5 260 Geoff DAVIDSON TRIUMPH  SPITFIRE IV 24 44 56 51 @ 21 25 37 38 0 296.7 3rd
5 264 Gus MANLEY-CLARKE MG  MIDGET 27 53 63 55 21 26 37 39 8 311.9 0
5 263 Ian MANLEY MG  MIDGET 24 43 56 g 56 21 28 94 w 50 g 0 371.6 0

Class  7         Post-war Mid-length Wheelbase Sport Cars (7ft to 8ft)
Best score in class 7 17 40 47 52 15 27 30 36

7 287 Neil MANLEY JAGUAR  E TYPE 18 43 67 67 19 29 34 41 40 277.6 1st
7 289 Graham FREETH CATERHAM  7 22 48 57 g 52 @ 15 @ 28 30 @ 36 @ 7 281.8 2nd
7 282 Christopher MANLEY TRIUMPH  TR6 19 45 47 62 18 27 @ 39 37 7 286.9 3rd
7 261 Mike CRABTREE LOTUS  ELAN SPRINT 19 59 53 66 20 29 37 66 35 313.5 0
7 285 Roger HEARD JAGUAR  D TYPE 20 44 47 @ 112 w 21 28 35 38 9 335.4 0
7 286 Peter BAVERSTOCK MGB  ROADSTER 17 @ 41 58 g 58 18 87 w 38 39 9 346.6 0
7 281 Donald HALL PORSCHE  912 27 71 gx 78 g 68 30 34 43 46 50 346.6 0
7 280 Richard CRAWFORD PORSCHE  911 S 21 40 @ 107 w 54 15 87 w 33 48 b 51 354 0
7 780 Sebastian OTLEY PORSCHE  911 S 19 47 107 w 58 26 g 87 m 39 44 53 374.2 0
7 288 Samuel CRAWFORD FERRARI  308 24 53 g 57 g 112 w 16 87 w 35 41 11 413.3 0
7 283 Laurence BURRAGE MG  B GT 23 100 m 107 m 112 m 75 m 87 m 90 m 96 m 86 603.7 0
7 284 Miss Kate HORNE SUNBEAM  ALPINE MK5 23 100 m 107 m 112 m 75 m 87 m 90 m 96 m 86 603.7 0

Class  8         Post-war Mid-length Wheelbase Saloons (7ft 6 to 8ft 6ins)
Best score in class 8 21 44 50 57 20 29 36 39

8 290 Max LINNINGTON VOLKSWAGEN  BEETLE 22 47 50 @ 59 21 29 @ 38 41 38 268.4 1st
8 160 Marc HANSON MG  YB SALOON 29 48 53 65 28 31 39 47 43 297.5 2nd
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8 790 Hugo TYERS VOLKSWAGEN  BEETLE 25 54 110 w 66 20 @ 30 36 @ 41 48 334.2 0
8 293 David HORNE LOTUS  CORTINA MK1 21 @ 44 @ 110 w 57 @ 20 @ 29 @ 37 39 @ 9 348.3 0
8 292 Dominic ANGHILERI SUNBEAM-TALBOT  90 MK.II 22 54 86 b 59 22 89 w 37 42 51 360 0

Class  9         Post-war Long Wheelbase Sports Cars (over 8ft)
Best score in class 9 27 39 45

9 295 Trevor WOODING JAGUAR  XK 120 27 g@ 39 @ 45 @ 1057 w 1058 m 1058 m 1058 m 1058 m 135 5265 0

Class 10         Post-war Long Wheelbase Saloons (over 8ft 6in)
Best score in class 10 25 60 64 89 24 36 42 39

10 700 Struan ARMSTRONG-

WILSON

ROVER  100 33 65 77 g 89 @ 26 36 @ 42 @ 54 63 358 1st

10 301 Mrs Gillian MACLEAN ROLLS-ROYCE  SILVER SHADOW 27 72 g 80 92 27 37 46 51 65 366.6 0

10 300 Charles ARMSTRONG-

WILSON

ROVER  100 25 @ 60 b@ 64 g@ 102 24 @ 96 w 44 39 @ 68 386.4 0

Your test score is built up from your time for the test plus your penalties. The best score in class is shown at the top of each class.

Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred.    

 Note a Missed or Wrong test will get a score equivalent (the best score in class) + 60

Codes;  b=bollard(10),  g=gate(10), x=overran(10)  M=Missed  W=WrongCourse #=More than two mistakes  @=best score for test   
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